

Phone: 888-225-2621

Payoff Quote

February 18, 2015

A-ONE AUTO SPECIALISTS, INC. DBA D J'S AUTO SPECIALIST 3619 LAUREL FORT MEADE RD Laurel, MD 20724

RE: Agreement Number: <u>159507-000</u>
Customer Number: <u>85789</u>

Pursuant to your request, we have prepared a quote for the termination of the subject agreement and schedule.

To date, the breakdown of the payoff amount is as follows:

Total		\$17,297.72
Processing Fee		\$0.00
Sales Tax on Property Tax	6.00%	\$39.07
Property Tax		\$651.15
Other Fees		\$0.00
Sales Tax on Residual	6.00%	\$519.00
Residual		\$8,650.00
Late Charges		\$0.00
Sales Tax on Balance	6.00%	\$421.05
Payment Balance		\$7,017.45

A cashier's or company check for the above amount must be received by Balboa Capital Corporation on or before __03/30/2015___. Please send this check to the following address:

Attn: Portfolio Management Dept BCC Funding VIII LLC P.O. BOX 79445 CITY OF INDUSTRY, CA 91716-9445

Upon our receipt of your check, Balboa Capital Corporation will complete all documents necessary to terminate your Agreement. If you have any further questions or would like to discuss this quote, please contact the Portfolio Management Department at <u>888-225-2621</u>.

Thank You, BALBOA CAPITAL CORPORATION Portfolio Management Department

www.balboacapital.com

IRVINE SAN FRANCISCO SCOTTSDALE